

CHHAATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FIRE BRIGADE

TELPHONE NO-2334000-40FAX No-2331444

Outward No:AMC/FIRE / /2023

Date: 1 / 07 /2023

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified That the Maeer's Vishwashanti Gurukul School located at P-5, MIDC, Chikalthana, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad). Comprised of Ground+3 floors owned/occupied by Maeer's Vishwashanti Gurukul School, located at P-5, MIDC, Chikalthana, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad). have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of state / UT Fire service Rules, and Verified by the Officers concerned of fire service on date 10/01/2023 in the presence of Station Officer, Padampura, Fire Brigade, Muncipal Corporation Aurangabad. and that the building / Premises is fit for occupancy upto Ground+3 floors with effect from 10/01/2023 for a period of 1 year in accordance with rule as per BPMC Act 1949 Section 376, Development Control Rules of 1983 and Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act 2006. Fire Noc is issued to the building of Maeer's Vishwashanti Gurukul School located at P-5, MIDC, Chikalthana, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad). And subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended.

Issued on 12/07/2023 at Maeer's Vishwashanti Gurukul School located at P-5, MIDC, Chikalthana, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad).

Chief Eire Officer Fire Brigade Municipal Corporation Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar.

To,

Principal, Maeer's Vishwashanti Gurukul School located at P-5, MIDC, Chikalthana, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad).